
South Carolina

S
ou

th
 C

ar
ol

in
a

Sacred Heart

S
ac

re
d 

H
ea

rt

0%

Presbyterian

P
re

sb
yt

er
ia

n

0% 22.5%

North Carolina

N
or

th
 C

ar
ol

in
a

1.5% 99.4%99.9%

Michigan St

M
ic

hi
ga

n 
S

t

2.9% 99.7%99.9%63.5%

Oklahoma

O
kl

ah
om

a

2.3% 99.6%99.9%59.5%45.7%

FL Gulf Coast

F
L 

G
ul

f C
oa

st

0.4% 97.6%99.4%21.6%13.8%15.9%

Indiana

In
di

an
a

5.3% 99.8% 100% 76.5% 65% 68.9%92.3%

Fairfield

Fa
irf

ie
ld

0.2% 94.7%98.5%11.1% 6.6% 7.7% 32% 3.5%

Nebraska

N
eb

ra
sk

a

1.4% 99.4%99.8% 48% 34.4%38.5%76.7%21.7% 88%

Texas A&M

Te
xa

s 
A

&
M

0.9% 99.1%99.8% 38% 25.9%29.4%68.9%15.6%82.8%39.9%

Oregon St

O
re

go
n 

S
t

5% 99.8% 100% 74.9%63.1%67.2%91.5%48.1%96.1%76.5%83.2%

E Washington

E
 W

as
hi

ng
to

n

0.1% 93.4%98.2% 8.9% 5.1% 6% 27.5% 2.7% 44.7% 9.5% 13.8% 3%

Mississippi

M
is

si
ss

ip
pi

1.2% 99.2%99.8%43.2%30.3% 34% 73.1%18.8%85.8%45.2%55.4%20.2%88.6%

Marquette

M
ar

qu
et

te

0.9% 99% 99.7%36.7% 25% 28.3%67.6%15.1%81.9%38.6%48.4%16.3%85.3%43.2%

Notre Dame

N
ot

re
 D

am
e

4.3% 99.8%99.9% 73% 60.3%64.7%90.6%45.3%95.7%74.4%81.4%47.1%96.7% 78% 82.2%

Kent

K
en

t

0.1% 84.7%95.4% 3.5% 2% 2.3% 13.2% 1% 24.9% 3.8% 5.7% 1.1% 28.9% 4.7% 6.1% 1.3%

Texas

Te
xa

s

15.8% 100% 100% 91.4%85.3% 88% 97.5%75.7%98.9%91.9%94.7%77.1%99.2%93.4%94.8% 79% 99.7%

Drexel

D
re

xe
l

0% 61.4%84.9% 0.9% 0.5% 0.6% 3.9% 0.3% 8.4% 1% 1.6% 0.3% 10.3% 1.2% 1.7% 0.3% 22.4% 0.1%

Alabama

A
la

ba
m

a

1.3% 99.4%99.8%46.9%33.7%37.6% 76% 21.3%87.6%48.9% 59% 22.8%90.1%53.7%60.4%24.9% 96% 7.7% 98.9%

Florida St

F
lo

rid
a 

S
t

1.2% 99.3%99.8%43.5%30.7%34.3%73.6% 19% 86.1%45.5%55.7%20.3%88.8%50.3%57.2%22.1%95.5% 6.7% 98.8%46.7%

Utah

U
ta

h

5.8% 99.9% 100% 78.1%66.8%70.8%92.9%52.1%96.8%79.4%85.4% 54% 97.5%82.6% 86% 56.8% 99% 25.7%99.8% 80% 82.2%

S Dakota St

S
 D

ak
ot

a 
S

t

0.5% 98.2%99.5% 26% 16.8%19.3%55.8% 9.6% 72.9%27.6%36.4%10.5%77.2%31.6%37.7%11.6%89.5% 3.2% 97% 28.6%31.2% 8.9%

Gonzaga

G
on

za
ga

4.8% 99.8% 100% 74.4%62.3%66.5%91.3%47.4%95.9%75.9%82.9%49.2% 97% 79.4%83.5%52.1%98.8%22.5%99.7%76.8%79.1%45.3%89.3%

UC Irvine

U
C

 Ir
vi

ne

0% 79.4%93.4% 2.4% 1.3% 1.6% 9.3% 0.7% 18.6% 2.6% 3.9% 0.7% 21.7% 3.1% 4.2% 0.9% 41.1% 0.2% 70.8% 2.7% 3.1% 0.6% 7.2% 0.8%

Tennessee

Te
nn

es
se

e

1.3% 99.3%99.8%46.3%33.1% 37% 75.6%20.8%87.3%48.3%58.5%22.2%89.8%53.1%59.8%24.2%95.9% 7.6% 98.9%49.4%52.8%19.4% 71% 22.8%97.2%

WI Green Bay

W
I G

re
en

 B
ay

0.5% 98% 99.5%24.2%15.6%17.9%53.8% 8.8% 71.3%25.8%34.3% 9.6% 75.7%29.7%35.7%10.6%88.7% 2.9% 96.8%26.7%29.3% 8.1% 48% 9.9% 92.1%27.1%

NC State

N
C

 S
ta

te

5.4% 99.8% 100% 77.2%65.3%69.4%92.4%50.3%96.5%78.2%84.6%52.2%97.4%81.4%85.3%55.1% 99% 24.3%99.7%78.9%81.5%48.2%90.5%52.9%99.3%79.4%91.5%

Chattanooga

C
ha

tta
no

og
a

0.1% 87.3%96.4% 4.2% 2.4% 2.8% 15.3% 1.2% 28.5% 4.6% 6.8% 1.4% 33% 5.6% 7.4% 1.5% 54.9% 0.4% 81.1% 4.8% 5.5% 1.2% 12.5% 1.4% 63.7% 4.9% 13.1% 1.2%

Iowa St

Io
w

a 
S

t

1.3% 99.3%99.8%46.3%33.2%36.8%75.6% 21% 87.2%48.3%58.4%22.4%89.9%53.2%59.9%24.5%95.9% 7.4% 98.9%49.5%52.8%19.5%71.1%22.9%97.2% 50% 72.9%20.5%95.1%

Maryland

M
ar

yl
an

d

1.3% 99.3%99.8% 46% 32.7%36.7%75.2%20.5%87.2%47.9%58.1%22.1%89.8%52.8%59.5%24.2%95.8% 7.5% 98.9%49.1%52.4%19.3%70.8%22.7%97.2%49.7%72.7%20.3% 95% 49.6%

Stanford

S
ta

nf
or

d

10% 99.9% 100% 86.2%77.8%80.9%95.8%65.5%98.2%87.2%91.3%67.2%98.6%89.3%91.6%69.6%99.5%37.8%99.9%87.7%89.2%63.6%94.8%67.9%99.7% 88% 95.3%65.2%99.4%87.8%88.1%

Norfolk St

N
or

fo
lk

 S
t

0% 77% 92.5% 2.1% 1.2% 1.4% 8.3% 0.6% 16.7% 2.3% 3.5% 0.7% 19.8% 2.8% 3.7% 0.8% 37.9% 0.2% 67.9% 2.4% 2.7% 0.5% 6.6% 0.7% 46.5% 2.5% 6.9% 0.6% 33.3% 2.4% 2.5% 0.3%

Iowa

Io
w

a

12.8%99.9% 100% 89.2%82.1%84.7%96.8%71.2%98.6%90.1%93.1%72.2%98.9%91.6%93.5%74.6%99.6%43.8%99.9%90.2%91.5%69.1% 96% 72.9%99.7%90.4%96.4%70.7%99.5%90.4%90.7%56.3%99.8%

Holy Cross

H
ol

y 
C

ro
ss

0% 53.2% 80% 0.6% 0.3% 0.4% 2.7% 0.2% 6% 0.7% 1.1% 0.2% 7.2% 0.9% 1.1% 0.2% 16.8% 0.1% 41.6% 0.7% 0.8% 0.2% 2.1% 0.2% 22.5% 0.8% 2.2% 0.2% 13.9% 0.7% 0.8% 0.1% 25.3% 0.1%

TN Martin

T
N

 M
ar

tin

0% 51.6% 79% 0.6% 0.3% 0.4% 2.5% 0.2% 5.7% 0.7% 1% 0.2% 6.9% 0.8% 1.1% 0.2% 16% 0% 40.1% 0.7% 0.8% 0.2% 1.9% 0.2% 21.5% 0.7% 2.1% 0.2% 13.2% 0.7% 0.7% 0.1% 24.1% 0.1% 48.4%

West Virginia

W
es

t V
irg

in
ia

3.1% 99.7%99.9%65.3%51.9%56.3%87.1%36.8%93.9%67.1%75.5%38.6%95.3%71.3%76.4%41.3%98.2%15.3%99.5%68.1% 71% 34.9%84.3%39.4%98.8%68.5%85.5%36.5%97.8%68.8%68.9%23.4%98.9%19.1%99.7%99.7%

Princeton

P
rin

ce
to

n

1.1% 99.1%99.8%41.5%29.3%32.7%71.5% 18% 84.4%43.6%53.5%19.3%87.4%48.2%54.9%21.1%94.8% 6.4% 98.6%44.6%47.8%16.8%66.6%19.8%96.4%45.2%68.7%17.9%93.8%45.1%45.5%10.4%96.8% 8.1% 99% 99.1%27.6%

Colorado

C
ol

or
ad

o

6.1% 99.9% 100% 78.7%67.6%71.6%93.1% 53% 96.9% 80% 85.9% 55% 97.6%83.1%86.6%57.7%99.1%26.4%99.8%80.6%82.9%50.9%91.4%55.7%99.4%81.2%92.2%52.7%98.9% 81% 81.3%37.3%99.5%31.8%99.8%99.8%66.1%83.7%

Drake

D
ra

ke

0.4% 97.6%99.4% 21% 13.2%15.2%49.6% 7.3% 67.8%22.5%30.3% 8% 72.7% 26% 31.8% 9% 87.1% 2.3% 96.2%23.3%25.6% 6.9% 43.7% 8.3% 90.9%23.6%45.7% 7.1% 84.9%23.5% 24% 3.9% 92% 2.9% 97.3%97.6%12.3%27.8% 6.6%

Kansas St

K
an

sa
s 

S
t

4.2% 99.8%99.9%71.9%59.3%63.7%90.1% 44% 95.4%73.6%80.8%45.9%96.5%77.2%81.5%48.8%98.7%19.6%99.7%74.2%76.9% 42% 87.9%46.7%99.1%74.7%88.8%43.7%98.4%75.2% 75% 29.4%99.2%24.2%99.8%99.8%57.7% 78% 41.1%90.8%

Portland

P
or

tla
nd

0.1% 88% 96.5% 4.3% 2.5% 2.9% 15.9% 1.3% 29.2% 4.7% 7.1% 1.4% 33.8% 5.8% 7.7% 1.6% 55.9% 0.4% 81.7% 5% 5.6% 1.2% 12.7% 1.4% 64.8% 5.1% 13.7% 1.2% 51.1% 5.1% 5.2% 0.6% 67.7% 0.5% 86.5%87.3% 2.3% 6.4% 1.1% 15.7% 1.6%

Louisville

Lo
ui

sv
ill

e

2.5% 99.6%99.9%60.9% 47% 51.4%84.7%32.4%92.7%62.6%71.7% 34% 94.2%67.2%72.7%36.6%97.7% 13% 99.4%63.7%66.9%30.5%81.5%34.7%98.5%64.2%82.9%31.8%97.3%64.2%64.4%19.9%98.7%16.2%99.6%99.6%45.1%68.4%29.7%85.5%37.7%97.2%

MTSU

M
T

S
U

0.5% 98.2%99.5%26.2%16.9%19.3%56.2% 9.7% 73.2%27.8%36.6%10.4%77.7%31.7%38.1%11.7%89.8% 3.2% 97.1%28.8%31.5% 8.9% 50.5%10.7%92.9% 29% 52.5% 9.6% 88% 29% 29.5% 5.2% 93.8% 4% 98% 98.1%15.9%33.5% 8.6% 56.8%12.1%87.7%18.6%

LSU

LS
U

8.2% 99.9% 100% 83.5%74.1%77.5%94.9%60.6%97.7%84.6%89.6%62.3%98.3%87.2%89.8%65.1%99.4%33.1%99.8%85.3% 87% 58.6%93.5%63.1%99.6%85.7%94.1%60.4%99.2%85.5%85.6% 45% 99.6%38.9%99.9%99.9%72.6%87.6%57.8%95.2%66.2%99.2%76.4%93.7%

Rice

R
ic

e

0.1% 89.8%97.1% 5.2% 3% 3.5% 18.6% 1.6% 33.2% 5.8% 8.5% 1.7% 38.2% 7% 9.2% 1.9% 60.5% 0.5% 84.5% 6.1% 6.8% 1.4% 15% 1.8% 68.9% 6.2% 16% 1.5% 55.8% 6.1% 6.3% 0.8% 71.8% 0.6% 88.7%89.4% 2.8% 7.6% 1.4% 18.4% 2% 54.8% 3.3% 14.6% 1%

Creighton

C
re

ig
ht

on

2.1% 99.6%99.9%57.3%43.5%47.8%82.7%29.2%91.5%59.3%68.6% 31% 93.4%63.9%70.1%33.7%97.4%11.5%99.3%60.4%63.6%27.5%79.4%31.7%98.2%60.9%80.8%28.8%96.9%60.9%61.3%17.8%98.5%14.2%99.5%99.6%41.7%65.1%26.8%83.7%34.5%96.7%46.5%79.2% 21% 96%

UNLV

U
N

LV

0.7% 98.6%99.7%31.4%21.1%23.8%62.1%12.3%77.9%33.2%42.5%13.4%81.8%37.5%44.2%14.7%91.8% 4.1% 97.8%34.3%37.2%11.4%56.5%13.7%94.5%34.7%58.5%12.1%90.4%34.7% 35% 6.7% 95.1% 5.4% 98.5%98.5%19.7%39.4%11.1%62.7%15.4%90.3%22.9%56.1% 8.2% 88.3%25.6%

UCLA

U
C

LA

12% 99.9% 100% 88.7%81.5%84.2%96.7%70.3%98.6%89.5% 93% 72.1%98.9%91.4%93.3%74.1%99.6%42.8%99.9% 90% 91.3%68.7%95.8%72.4%99.7%90.3%96.2%69.9%99.5%90.1%90.3%55.4%99.8%49.1%99.9%99.9%80.3%91.7%67.9%96.9% 75% 99.5%83.3%95.9%60.3%99.4%85.3%94.5%

Cal Baptist

C
al

 B
ap

tis
t

0% 84.2%95.2% 3.3% 1.9% 2.2% 12.5% 1% 23.8% 3.6% 5.4% 1% 27.9% 4.4% 5.9% 1.2% 48.9% 0.3% 76.9% 3.8% 4.3% 0.9% 9.9% 1.1% 57.8% 3.9% 10.7% 0.9% 44% 3.9% 3.9% 0.5% 61% 0.4% 82.6%83.4% 1.7% 4.8% 0.8% 12.3% 1.2% 42.8% 2.1% 9.6% 0.6% 38.2% 2.5% 7.6% 0.4%

USC

U
S

C

6.4% 99.9% 100% 79.6%68.8%72.7%93.4%54.6% 97% 81% 86.5%56.5%97.7%83.8%87.2%59.2%99.1%27.7%99.8%81.6%83.6%52.5%91.9%57.2%99.4% 82% 92.6%54.2% 99% 81.9%82.2%38.8%99.5%33.1%99.8%99.9%67.3%84.5%51.6%93.8%60.4%98.9%71.5%91.9%43.8%98.7%74.3%89.6%33.5%99.2%

TAM C. Christi

TA
M

 C
. C

hr
is

ti

0% 66.3%87.5% 1.2% 0.7% 0.8% 4.9% 0.3% 10.5% 1.3% 2% 0.4% 12.6% 1.6% 2.1% 0.4% 26.6% 0.1% 55.4% 1.3% 1.5% 0.3% 3.8% 0.4% 34.1% 1.4% 4% 0.3% 22.8% 1.4% 1.4% 0.2% 37.4% 0.1% 63.5% 65% 0.6% 1.8% 0.3% 4.8% 0.4% 21.9% 0.8% 3.7% 0.2% 18.6% 0.9% 2.8% 0.1% 27.4% 0.3%

Kansas

K
an

sa
s

1.2% 99.3%99.8%44.7%31.8%35.3%74.5%19.8%86.7%46.7%56.9%21.2%89.3%51.6%58.3%23.1%95.6% 6.9% 98.8%47.9%51.2%18.4%69.7%21.8% 97% 48.4%71.7%19.4%94.8%48.4%48.8%11.3%97.4% 8.9% 99.2%99.3%29.8%53.3%17.9%75.2%23.6%94.7%34.3%69.5%13.7%93.5%37.6% 64% 9.1% 95.9%17.1%98.5%

Michigan

M
ic

hi
ga

n

0.6% 98.6%99.6% 30% 19.5%22.3%61.1%11.3%77.4%31.5%41.2%12.3%81.2%36.1%42.8%13.7%91.9% 3.7% 97.7%32.7%35.8%10.5%55.4%12.6%94.4%33.3%57.5%11.2%90.4%33.1%33.4% 6.1% 95.1% 4.7% 98.4%98.6%18.4%37.9%10.2%61.8%14.1%89.9%21.6% 55% 7.5% 88.1%24.2%48.8% 4.9% 92.3% 9.6% 97.1%34.6%

Baylor

B
ay

lo
r

3.5% 99.7%99.9%67.5%54.4%58.8%88.1%39.2%94.4%69.3%77.4%41.1%95.7%73.3%78.1%43.9%98.3%16.6%99.6%70.2% 73% 37.3%85.5%41.9%98.9%70.8%86.4%38.9% 98% 70.8% 71% 25.4% 99% 20.9%99.7%99.7%52.6%74.4%36.3%88.7% 45% 97.9%57.3%85.4%29.6%97.5%60.8% 82% 21.5%98.4% 35% 99.5%72.3% 83%

Vanderbilt

V
an

de
rb

ilt

0.5% 98.3%99.6%26.7%17.1%19.7%57.1% 9.7% 74.4%28.2%37.1%10.6%78.4%32.2%38.7%11.7%90.3% 3.1% 97.3%29.1% 32% 9% 51.2%10.9%93.3%29.5%53.4% 9.5% 88.6%29.5%29.9% 5.3% 94.1% 4.1% 98.1%98.2%16.1%34.2% 8.7% 57.7%12.2%88.2%18.9%50.9% 6.4% 86% 21.2%44.6% 4.2% 90.8% 8.2% 96.5%30.9%45.8%14.6%

Columbia

C
ol

um
bi

a

0.5% 98.1%99.5%24.3%15.4%17.8%54.1% 8.8% 71.6%25.8%34.3% 9.5% 76.1%29.6%35.8%10.6%89.1% 2.8% 96.9%26.7%29.4% 8.1% 48.2% 9.7% 92.3%27.1%50.3% 8.6% 87.2%27.1%27.4% 4.7% 93.3% 3.6% 97.9% 98% 14.5%31.4% 7.9% 54.6% 11% 86.7%17.1%47.8% 5.8% 84.3%19.2%41.6% 3.7% 89.7% 7.4% 96% 28.4%42.7%13.3%46.9%

Virginia Tech

V
irg

in
ia

 T
ec

h

3.8% 99.8%99.9%70.2%57.1%61.4%89.4%41.7%95.1%71.7%79.3%43.6%96.1%75.5%80.2%46.5%98.6%18.5%99.6%72.5%75.4%39.7%86.9%44.4% 99% 73% 88.2%41.3%98.3%73.1%73.2%27.4%99.1%22.5%99.7%99.8%55.2%76.4%38.8% 90% 47.6%98.2%60.1%86.8%31.7%97.8%63.4%83.5%23.2%98.6%37.4%99.5%74.4%84.6%52.6%86.7%88.1%

Marshall

M
ar

sh
al

l

0.1% 92.5%97.9% 7.4% 4.3% 5.1% 24.1% 2.2% 40.7% 8.1% 11.7% 2.4% 46.1% 9.6% 12.6% 2.8% 68% 0.7% 88.3% 8.4% 9.4% 2% 19.7% 2.6% 75.3% 8.5% 21.1% 2.2% 63.6% 8.5% 8.7% 1.1% 77.7% 0.9% 91.6%92.1% 3.9% 10.5% 2% 24.1% 2.9% 62.6% 4.8% 19.4% 1.4% 58.1% 5.6% 15.8% 0.9% 69% 1.9% 85.6% 9.1% 16.1% 3.6% 18.6%20.8% 3.1%

Syracuse

S
yr

ac
us

e

1.2% 99.3%99.8%44.5%31.5%35.2%74.3%19.7%86.5%46.6%56.7%21.1% 89% 51.4%58.1%22.8%95.6% 7% 98.8%47.7% 51% 18.3%69.7%21.7% 97% 48.3%71.4%19.2%94.7%48.2%48.6%11.2%97.4% 8.8% 99.2%99.2%29.8%53.2%17.8% 75% 23.8%94.5% 34% 69.3%13.6%93.4%37.4%63.8% 9.1% 95.8%16.9%98.5%49.8%65.2%27.8%68.9%71.4%25.4%90.9%

Auburn

A
ub

ur
n

1.1% 99.2%99.8%41.2%28.7%32.3%71.6%17.5%84.7%43.2%53.3%18.8%87.7%47.9%54.8%20.7% 95% 6.2% 98.6%44.2%47.5%16.4%66.7%19.4%96.6%44.9%68.5%17.4%93.9%44.8%45.2% 10% 96.9% 7.8% 99.1%99.1% 27% 49.8%15.8%72.4%21.6%93.7%31.2%66.5%11.8%92.4%34.3%60.5% 8% 95.2%15.1%98.3%46.4%61.9%25.2%65.9%68.5%23.1%89.6%46.5%

Arizona

A
riz

on
a

1.4% 99.4%99.8%46.9%33.6%37.5% 76% 21.3%87.4%48.9%58.9%22.4% 90% 53.7%60.3%24.9% 96% 7.7% 98.9% 50% 53.3%19.6%71.4%23.2%97.3%50.6%73.2%21.1%95.1%50.5%50.8% 12% 97.6% 9.8% 99.3%99.3% 32% 55.4%18.9%76.7%25.7% 95% 36.4%71.3%14.9%93.9%39.7%65.8% 9.9% 96.2%18.1%98.6%52.1%67.2%29.7%70.8%73.2%27.6%91.6%52.3%55.6%

Connecticut

C
on

ne
ct

ic
ut

15.1% 100% 100% 91.2%85.1%87.3%97.4%75.4%98.9%91.8%94.5%76.5%99.1%93.1%94.9%78.8%99.7%49.2%99.9%92.1%93.2%73.7%96.8%77.2%99.8%92.3%97.1%75.3%99.6%92.2%92.5%61.6%99.8%55.4%99.9%99.9% 84% 93.5% 73% 97.6%79.6%99.6%86.8%96.8%66.2%99.5%88.3%95.7%56.4%99.7%71.7%99.9%92.9%96.2%82.5%96.8%97.1%81.1%99.3%92.8%93.7%92.1%

Jackson St

Ja
ck

so
n 

S
t

0.1% 91.3%97.6% 6.9% 4% 4.7% 22.8% 2.1% 38.3% 7.4% 11% 2.3% 43.6% 9% 11.7% 2.6% 65.2% 0.6% 86.8% 7.8% 8.8% 1.9% 18.7% 2.4% 72.9% 8% 19.8% 2.1% 60.8% 8% 8.2% 1.1% 75.3% 0.8% 90.3%90.8% 3.7% 10% 1.9% 22.4% 2.7% 59.9% 4.5% 18.2% 1.3% 55.3% 5.2% 14.9% 0.8% 66.3% 1.8% 83.9% 8.5% 15% 3.3% 17.5%19.5% 2.9% 47.3% 8.5% 9.8% 7.9% 0.7%

Duke

D
uk

e

2.6% 99.7%99.9% 62% 48.1%52.5%85.4%33.3% 93% 63.7%72.6%35.2%94.4%68.1%73.6%37.8%97.9%13.7%99.5%64.7%67.9%31.4% 82% 36% 98.6%65.3%83.6%32.8%97.4%65.2%65.5%20.7%98.7%16.8%99.6%99.6%46.3%69.3%30.8%86.1%38.8%97.3%51.2% 82% 24.5%96.8%54.7%77.8%17.3%97.9%29.5%99.3%66.8%79.1%43.8%81.7%83.7% 41% 95.4% 67% 69.9%64.7%13.8%95.7%

Richmond

R
ic

hm
on

d

0.3% 97.2%99.3%17.9%11.1%12.9%45.3% 6.1% 64.1%19.2%26.6% 6.6% 69.2%22.5%27.9% 7.3% 85% 1.9% 95.5%20.1%22.3% 5.6% 39.4% 6.8% 89.3%20.5%41.4% 5.9% 82.6%20.3%20.6% 3.1% 90.5% 2.4% 96.9%97.1%10.3%24.2% 5.3% 45.7% 7.8% 81.9%12.2% 39% 4% 78.9% 14% 33.3% 2.5% 85.7% 5.1% 94.3%21.5% 34% 9.5% 38% 41.1% 8.4% 72.7%21.6%24.2%20.1% 1.9% 74.5%11.8%

Ohio St

O
hi

o 
S

t

10.6%99.9% 100% 87.1%79.3% 82% 96.2%67.1%98.3%88.2%91.9%68.5%98.7% 90% 92.2% 71% 99.5%39.3%99.9%88.4%89.9%65.1%95.2%69.1%99.7%88.8%95.7%66.7%99.4%88.7% 89% 51.7%99.7%45.3%99.9%99.9%77.7%90.4%64.2%96.4%72.1%99.4%81.2%95.1%56.7%99.3%83.2%93.8%46.3%99.5%62.8%99.8%89.4%94.3%75.8%95.1%95.6%74.1% 99% 89.6%90.7%88.4%40.1% 99% 80.4%97.1%

Maine

M
ai

ne

0% 82.9%94.8% 2.9% 1.6% 1.9% 11.1% 0.8% 21.7% 3.2% 4.8% 0.9% 25.6% 3.8% 5.2% 1% 46.1% 0.2% 75.1% 3.3% 3.8% 0.8% 8.8% 1% 55.2% 3.4% 9.5% 0.8% 41.2% 3.4% 3.5% 0.4% 58.4% 0.3% 81.1% 82% 1.5% 4.4% 0.7% 10.9% 1.1% 40.2% 1.8% 8.6% 0.5% 35.6% 2.1% 6.8% 0.3% 47.3% 0.7% 70.4% 3.6% 6.8% 1.4% 8.1% 9.2% 1.2% 28.6% 3.6% 4.2% 3.3% 0.3% 31.2% 1.7% 12.7% 0.4%

Median probability that <team on y−axis> beats <team on x−axis>


